Fieldbus system
EX250-SEN1
Operation Manual
EtherNet/IP™ Compatible SI Unit
URL http://www.smcworld.com
Specifications are subject to change without prior notice and any obligation on the part of the manufacturer.
EtherNet/IP™ is a trademark used under licence by ODVA.
© 2009 SMC Corporation All Rights Reserved Ver .A

Option
EX500-AP 050 - S
How to order
Cable length (L) Connector specification
010     1 [m]
050     5 [m]
S   Straight
EX9-AC 020 EN- PSRJ
How to order
Connector specificationCable length ( L )
020      2 [m] PSRJ      M12 plug ( straight )     RJ45 connector
Spare Fuse (for Input Block)
EX9-FU 05
How to order
Rating ( A )
05       0.5A
Output Cable
For details, refer to subsection "Wiring" (page 26) of section "EX9 series Output
Block/Power Block" in this manual.
EX9-AC 010 -7
How to order
Cable length ( L )
010     1 [m]
030     3 [m]
Power Supply Cable (for power input connector of Power Block)
For details, refer to subsection "Wiring" (page 29) of section "EX9 series Output
Block/Power Block" in this manual.
EX9-AC 010 -1
How to order
Cable length ( L )
010     1 [m]
030     3 [m]
050     5 [m]
NOTE
Mount a Waterproof Cap on unused Power Supply Connector. The proper use of
Waterproof Cap can achieve IP67 Enclosure. (Tightening torque : 0.1N m for M12)
For Waterproof Cap, refer to "Option" (page 32) in this manual.
Display Description
0,1
Lights up Output corresponding to the number is ON.
Off Output corresponding to the number is OFF.
Display Description
PWR
Lights up External power supply is ON.
Off External power supply is OFF.
Ethernet Communication Cable
For details, refer to subsection "Wiring" (page 12) in section "SI Unit" in this manual.
Power Supply Cable
For details, refer to subsection "Wiring" (page 13) of section "SI Unit" in this manual.
EX9-AC 002 -3
How to order
Cable length (L)
002    0.2 [m]
Power Supply Cable (for power supply connector of Power Block)
For details, refer to subsection "Wiring" (page 29) of section "EX9 series Output
Block/Power Block" in this manual.
6
32 33
Option ( continued )
Waterproof Cap
Mounted on the unused ports of the Input Block, Output Block and Power Block.
The proper use of this Waterproof Cap can achieve IP67 Enclosure. (The Waterproof Caps
are delivered together with the Power Block as accessories.)
9
EX500-AW
How to order
Connector specification
ES    M8 connector ( for socket ) / 10 pcs.
TS    M12 connector ( for socket ) / 10 pcs.
End Plate (Input Block side)7
EX250-EA 1
How to order
Mounting method
1　　Standard product
2　　For DIN rail mounting
Accessory
  Hexagon thin socket head bolt (2 pcs.)
End Plate R (Output Block side)8
EX9-EA 03
How to order
Mounting method
03     Standard product
04     For DIN rail mounting
12
.5
12
.5
6666
6060
1818
7575
64.464.4
12
.5
12
.5
6666
6060
7575
64.464.4
1818
EX250-EA1 EX250-EA2
6060
7575
6666
1818
12
.5
12
.5
6666
1818
12
.5
12
.5
7575
6060
EX9-EA03 EX9-EA04
Solenoid valve
does not work